ORIGINAL

RECEIVED

Kansas Corporation Commission OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

JUN 09 2004

September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

33206	API No. 15 - 019-26617-00-00
Operator: License #	County: Chautauqua
Name: Indianola Oil, Inc. Address: Box 1052	C_NW-NESec33Twp.32_S. R.13X East West
, (44, 656)	660 feet from S (circle one) Line of Section
City/State/Zip: Bartlesville, Ok 74005 Purchaser: Bluestem Pipeline	
	1980 feet from W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Roger Himstreet	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: () 918-331-8644	(circle one) NE SE NW SW
Contractor: Name: Blue Ribbon Drilling	Lease NamePitts Well #: 2
License: 33081	Field Name: Unknown
Wellsite Geologist: None	Producing Formation: Burgess Sand
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 914 Kelly Bushing:
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 1717! Plug Back Total Depth: 275 . who kee
Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented atFeet
X GasENHRSIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFeet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 1707
Operator:	feet depth to 874 w/_ w/_ sx cmt.
Well Name:	50/50 Pozmix w flakes & gilsonit
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) 1177 with 5/8/62
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) 30,000ppm Chloride contentppm Fluid volumebbls
Plug BackPlug Back Total Depth	
Commingled Docket No	Dewatering method used <u>Air Hammer</u>
Dual Completion Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or Entry) Dealest No.	Operator Name: Fluid in pit evaporated
	Lease Name: License No.:
Feb 10,2004 Feb12,2004 Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	4 06.R Quarter Sec TwpS. R
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs a TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells.	r or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 2 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
uiraments of the statutes rules and regulations promulated to regulat	e the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	o the on the gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Kan Num 100	
Signal ure:	KCC Office Use ONLY
at Date: 4/1/04	Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Date: Q OS	If Denied, Yes Date:
7 0	Wireline Log Received
	Geologist Report Received
New Public:	UIC Distribution
Date Commission Expires: 11-03-95	

commission # 01017962

Operator Name: Ind Sec. 33 Twp. 32		, Inc.	Lease N		Pitts Chaut	auqua	Well #: _2_	
INSTRUCTIONS: Sh tested, time tool open temperature, fluid reco	ow important tops a and closed, flowing overy, and flow rates	nd base of formations p and shut-in pressures, s if gas to surface test, a nal geological well site	enetrated. D whether shu	etail all d	sure reached	static level, hydros	static pressu	res bottom bole
Drill Stem Tests Taker (Attach Additional S		∏Yes ∏yNo		∡ Log	, Format	ion (Top), Depth ar	nd Datum	Sample
Samples Sent to Geo	logical Survey	Yes X No		Name			Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)	,	Yes No			. Scot	t Limesto hale	ne 1206 1238	
List All E. Logs Run:				Μu	ılky Sh	ale	125	4
Compen	sated Dens	ity Γ ı	rav	Br	eezy H	ill Lime	1268	3
Bond 1	.og 🗸	_		E	urgess	sand	1623	3
		CASING Report all strings set-c	RECORD conductor, surfa	X New	Used nediate, produc	tion, etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / F		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacjs Used	Type and Percent Additives
Surface	11"	8 5/8"	20		225'	ClassA	75	
Productio	on 6 3/4'	4 1/2"	9.5		1710	50/50poz	100	gilsonite
		ADDITIONAL	CEMENTING	3 / SQUE	EZE RECORD		····	
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement — Perforate Top Bottom — Protect Casing		#Sacks Us						
Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone				,				
Shots Per Foot		ON RECORD - Bridge Plug cotage of Each Interval Pen			Acid, Frac	oture, Shot, Cement S nount and Kind of Mate	queeze Recorr	d Depth
2	Perforatio	ns 1623–1627	7		Acidia	zed w 350g	gal HCI	, 162\$ <i>-</i> 7
TUBING RECORD 2 3/8	Size	Set At 1652	Packer At	1	iner Run	Yes X No		
Date of First, Resumerd		nhr. Producing Meth		Flowing	Pumpin	g Gas Lift		X.
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	01/04 Oil E	Bbls. Gas I	Mef	Water	Bb		-Oil Ratio	(Explain) Gravity
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF C			75 P	oduction Interv	al		
Vented Sold (If vented, Sub	Used on Lease	Open Hole	X Perf.		_	gess _{ing} sand	L	



211 W. 14TH STREET, CHANUTE, KS 66720 620-431-9210 OR 800-467-8676

TICKET NUMBER 23916

LOCATION Bartlesville

FIELD TICKET

7-9-04 3	OMERACCT # P. HS	d	SECTION TWP RGE 33 328 /38	Chautangua	and the second s	
HARGE TO	indianola		OWNER			
IAILING ADDRESS		and the second s	OPERATOR			
CITY & STATE			CONTRACTOR			
ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION C	F SERVICES OR PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	
5401 5403	220'	PUMP CHARGE 5	rface Casing		30,80	
1102 1105 1118	बैद्धार ४४ ४४	Caleium Cattanses Premium			68,00 10,75	
			RECEIVED JUN 0 9 2004			
			KCC WICHITA			
٥ - الاسم	<i>M y</i>	BLENDING & HANDLING		.	190,α	
5401 5404	3men Xahrs	STAND BY TIME MILEAGE WATER TRANSPORTS VACUUM TRUCKS FRAC SAND			330.0	
1104	253k3	CEMENT	Chautauqua C	0, 6,32 SALES TAX	637.50	
Rayin 2790				ESTIMATED TOTAL	1852 0	
	NTS SIGNATURE		_cis foremancoc	0 & 1	llamo	

CONSOLIDATED OIL WELL SERVICES, INC. 211 W. 14TH STREET, CHANUTE, KS 66720 620-431-9210 OR 800-467-8676

TICKET NUMBER 32687 LOCATION Bactlesy, He FOREMAN Tracy L. M. Mans

TREATMENT REPORT

DATE	CUSTOMER#	WELL NAME	FORMATION	7	TRUCK #	DRIVER	TRUCK #	DRIVER
2-9-04	3883	P. Hs #2		İ	418	Tim		
SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY	1	401	Travis		
33	325	130	Chautaux	da		1 7000		
CUSTOMER					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
In	dianola	:		}				
MAILING ADDE		<u> </u>		1				
CITY				1	<u> </u>			
						L		<u> </u>
STATE		ZIP CODE		1	, •			
		and the second second	: 17			TVDE OF T	REATMENT	
a in majori (jajan jorgan) Kalangan (jajan jorgan)					SURFACE		[] ACID BREA	KDOMNI
Meyer of principles of the control	ON LOCATION			1	[] PRODUCTI		[] ACID BREA	
I WILL AND WILL	WELL	DATA		J	[] SQUEEZE		[] ACID STIME	
HOLE SIZE	113	PACKER DEPT	Н	1	[] PLUG & AE		[] FRAC	11140
	125	PERFORATION		1	[] PLUG BAC		FRAC + NITROGEN	
		SHOTS/FT		1	[] MISP. PUM			
CASING SIZE	05/	OPEN HOLE		_ [] MISP. PUMP []				
CASING DEPT	u 100	OF CIVIOLE			1 3 OTTLER			
CASING WEIG		TUBING SIZE	SALES IN			DDECCIDE !	MITATIONS	•
CASING WEIG		TUBING DEPTI						INCTOLICIED
CASING CONE	THON .	TUBING WEIGH		THEORETICAL INS				INSTRUCTED
		TUBING COND		1		PTDING		
TREATMENT	// /	TOBING COND	ITION	ANNULUS LONG STRING				
TREATMENT V	'IA			J	TUBING			
INCOME TO A	PRIOR TO JOS	0 1	1 - 6	1	(1)	1.0	1 14	0
$\overline{}$	PRIOR TO JOB	Aan (315 04	gel i	War Oce	caking Cil	culation 1	100 1501
at com	ent 4 di	splaced	to a	100	DUTTON	-		
ALITUO	PRIZATION TO PR	COCEED	·.					
AUTHO	DRIZATION TO PH	IOCEED		TITLE			DA	NTE
			_					
TIME	STAGE	BBL'S	INJ RATE	PROPPANT	SAND/STAGE	PSI		
AM / PM		PUMPED	ļ	PPG		,		
· ····································	 	<u> </u>	<u> </u>				BREAKDOWN	
	1	RECEIVE	ED				DISPLACEMEN	
		**		 			MIX PRESSURE	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
) A A MI		•		1.	INNINI DOCCCITO	
		JUN 0 9 20					MIN PRESSURI	
							ISIP	
	1	KCC WIC	HITA		and the second			

CONSOLIDATED OIL WELL SERVICES, INC. 211 W. 14TH STREET, CHANUTE, KS 66720 620-431-9210 OR 800-467-8676

TICKET NUI	MBER	310	00_
LOCATION	Br	rille_	
FOREMAN _	Ŋ		-/ -

TREATMENT REPORT

DATE	CUSTOMER#	WELL NAME	FORMATION		TRUCK #	DRIVER	TRUCK #	DRIVER
2-14-01	3883	0:112 ta			289	Kich		
SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY	,	407	Brad		
33	32	13	Chart.		235	mode		
CUSTOMER				;	412	Dale		
Tnd	innola 1	Oil inc.						
MAILING ADDR	ESS			'				
CITY							<u> </u>	
STATE		ZIP CODE						
						TYPE OF T	REATMENT	
					[]SURFACE	PIPE	[] ACID BREA	KDOWN ,
TIME ARRIVED	ON LOCATION]	[X] PRODUCT		[] ACID STIMU	
	WELL	DATA		1	[] SQUEEZE		[] ACID SPOT	TING [.]
HOLE SIZE	634	PACKER DEPT		[] PLUG & ABA			[]FRAC	
TOTAL DEPTH	1714	PERFORATION	S	-	[] PLUG BAC		[] FRAC + NITROGEN	
	11170	SHOTS/FT		[] MISP. PUMP				
CASING SIZE	4/2 1901	OPEN HOLE		[] OTHER			[]	
CASING DEPTH								
CASING WEIGI		TUBING SIZE		-		PRESSURE L	T	Lucenioten
CASING COND	ITION	TUBING DEPTH		-			THEORETICAL	INSTRUCTED
		TUBING WEIGH	W	1	SURFACE PIPE	OTDINO		
TENERA TA AFRA ITA		TUBING COND	ITION	-	ANNULUS LONG	STRING		! !
TREATMENT V	IA]	TUBING		<u> </u>	<u>L</u>
INSTRUCTION	PRIOR TO JOB	المحادث	water L	all book	10 - 10 0	ed mel com	ran 100	cLo
GO)	1 11	1 11	1 /	Clar (diodacal	m 3 H	dut in	- 75/7
16,00,00	1 2	ACT ALL	aut of	OX44- (71 2 1K4 4C	سلانا فالخان	Cheer	
	RIZATION TO PE	ROCEED		TITLE			D.A	\TE
			•			_		
TIME AM / PM	STAGE	BBL'S PUMPED	INJ RATE	PROPPANT PPG	SAND / STAGE	PSI		
		1					BREAKDOWN	PRESSURE
			Ŋ				DISPLACEMEN	
							MIX PRESSUR	
		RECEIV	FD				MIN PRESSUR	
				*			ISIP	
		JUN 092	004				15 MIN.	
		KCC WIC	ΉΙΤΔ				MAX RATE	
		LICO ANIC	11 17 3				MIN RATE	

TERMS

In donsideration of the prices to be charged for our services, equipment and products as set forth in Consolidated Oil Well Services, Inc's (COWS) current Price Schedule, and for the performance of services and supplying of materials; customer agrees to the following terms and conditions.

Terms. Cash in advance unless satisfactory credit is established. On credit sales, invoices payable to P.O. Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720. Invoices payable within 30 days of invoice date. Charges subjected to interest after 30 days from invoice date. Interest will be charged at Maximum rate allowed by law. In the event it is necessary to employ an attorney to enforce collection of such account, customer agrees pay all collection costs and attorney's fees in the amount of 20% of said amount.

Any applicable federal, state or local sales, use, occupation, consumer's or emergency taxes shall be added to the quoted price.

A sales tax reimbursement of 2% is applied to chemical and product charges for all services performed on oil and gas wells in the State of Texas.

All process license fees required to be paid to others will be added to the scheduled prices.

All prices are subject to change without notice.

SERVICE CONDITIONS

Customer warrants that the well is in proper condition to receive the services, equipment, products, and materials to be supplied by COWS.

"The customer shall at all time have complete care, custody, and control of the well, the drilling and production equipment at the well, and the premises about the well. A responsible representative of the customer shall be present to specify depths, pressures, or materials used for any service which is to be performed."

- (a) COWS shall not be responsible for, and customer shall secure COWS against any liability for damage to property of customer and of the well owner (if different from customer), unless caused by the willful misconduct or gross negligence of COWS, this provision applying to but not limited to sub-surface damage and surface damage arising from subsurface damage.
- (b) Customer shall be responsible for and secure COWS against any liability for reservoir loss or damage, or property damage resulting from sub-surface pressure, losing control of the well and/or a well blowout, unless such loss or damage is caused by the willful misconduct of gross negligence of COWS.

- (c) Customer shall be responsible for and secure COWS against any and all liability of whatsoever nature for damages as a result of a subsurface trespass, or an action in the nature thereof, arising from a service operation performed by COWS hereunder.
- (d) Customer shall be responsible for and secure COWS against any liability for injury to or death of persons, other than employees of COWS, or damage to property (including, but not limited to, injury to the well), or any damages whatsoever, irrespective of cause, growing out of or in any way connected with the use of radioactive material in the well hole, unless such damage shall be caused by the willful misconduct or gross negligence of COWS.
- (e) COWS makes no guarantee of the effectiveness of the products, supplies or materials, nor of the results of any treatment or services.
- (f) Because of the uncertainty of variable well conditions and the necessity of relying on facts and supporting services furnished by others, COWS is unable to guarantee the accuracy of any chart interpretation, research analysis, job recommendation or other data furnished by COWS. COWS personnel will use their best efforts in gathering such information and their best judgment in interpreting it, but customer agrees that COWS shall not be responsible for any damage arising from the use of such information except where due to COWS gross negligence or willful misconduct in the preparation or furnishing of it.

WARRANTIES - LIMITATION OF LIABILITY

COWS warrants only title to the products, supplies and materials and that the same are free from defects in workmanship and materials. THERE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED OR MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS OR OTHERWISE WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE. COWS's liability and customer's exclusive remedy in any cause of action (whether in contract, tort, breach of warranty or otherwise) arising out of the sale or use of any products, supplies or materials is expressly limited to the replacement of such products, supplies or materials on their return to COWS or, at COWS's option, to the allowance to the customer of credit for the cost of such items. In no event, shall COWS be liable for special, incidental, indirect, punitive or consequential damages.

COWS personnel will use their best efforts in gathering such information and their best judgement in interpreting it, but Customer agrees that COWS shall not be liable for and CUSTOMER SHALL INDEMNIFY AGAINST ANY DAMAGED ARISING FROM THE USE OF SUCH INFORMATION, even if such is contributed by the COWS negligence or fault.



211 W. 14TH STREET, CHANUTE, KS 66720 620-431-9210 OR 800-467-8676

TICKET NUMBER

23931

LOCATION B-ville

FIELD TICKET

	. '	I ILLD	ψι σκε ι Έ			4	
DATE CUS	TOMER ACCT # DHS WELL N	AME QTR/QTR	SECTION	TWP	RGE	COUNTY	FORMATION
		1 .	- 3 3		136	Chaut.	
CHARGE TO	Indianola C	il Inc	OWNER			<u> </u>	
MAILING ADDRESS		ર્જ	OPERATOR		' <u>'</u> i,		
CITY & STATE		`	CONTRACTO	OR .			·
ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION O	F SERVICES C	R PRODU	СТ	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
5401		PUMP CHARGE Qrod	inction (rizar	4		525.00
5402	1901	foot		7 100 11 2	7:::		338.14
		*	ede.				550.14
,		-	5				,
1105	1 sk	COH	renseral	hil	21		12.95
1109	lsk	Q ₀	inge				31.15
1110	Osks	Call	sonte		41 1 3		194.00
1111	250 lbs	Sal	1			Service of the first	(2.60
1118:	3 365	(he	1	11.		}.	23.60
1123	6920 gal	CA	4 H20	- 2 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1			75.60
4404		4/2	Loube	se hoy	UA		27.00
			÷ \		Ú		
, ,							
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	t i n		1		
		fac.	a ¹	1		The Taylor	5
-		A STATE OF THE STA					,
	*** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** **					1, 1, 1	
		DI ENDINO A HAVENO					1
5407	, •	BLENDING & HANDLING	*		·		
3901	m.v	TON-MILES STAND BY TIME					190.00
		MILEAGE		·			
5501	5 hrs	WATER TRANSPORTS		* ***			
2201	5 hrs	VACUUM TRUCKS	<u> </u>		1		100.00
0002	3 1/6	FRAC SAND		-	The spirite		375.00
		7		,	7		
1124	100 %	CEMENT SO	1				660.00
						SALES TAX	- D - C - APA
							68.88
		*					
Ravin 2790		***				ESTIMATED TOTAL	2870.4B
	,	i de la companya della companya della companya de la companya della companya dell		A	10	á 🖺	·
CUSTOMER or AGEN	TS SIGNATURE		OIS FOREMAN	L	学。	Jancles	pare-
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		- Company of the Comp	1	1	
011070177		A STATE OF THE STA			V. 4	*	
CUSTOMER or AGENT	I (PLEASE PRINT)	The state of the s				DATE	

Indianola Oil, Inc. Box 1052 Bartlesville, Ok 74005 918-331-8644

June 6, 2004

Mr. David Williams, Production Supervisor
Ms. Sammy Flaharty, Environmental Protection & Remediation Kansas Corporation Commission
130 S. Market #2078
Wichita, Ks. 67202-3802

Re:PITTS Lease Well No.2 NWNE 33-32S-13E CHAUTAUQUA County, Kansas API No.15019266170000

This letter accompanies the well completion form ACO-1 for the subject well. The drill pit has not been closed because the water from drilling operations has not evaporated to allow the pit to be properly closed. We expect the pit to be closed by July 15, 2004. Please be advised that the form CDP-4 will be completed when the pit is closed.

Sincerely,

Roger Himstreet

President

RECEIVED
JUN 0 9 2004
KCC WICHITA